

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1487 OF 2019**

Mr. Mohammad Mustafa Gafor Shaikh ... Applicant

vs.

Mr. Ramesh Jairam Gupta and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Madhura Mulay h/f. Mr. Sandeep Mishra, for the Applicant
Mr. Mohit P. Bhansali(on VC) a/w. Mr. Sanjay Krishnan for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2(b)(i) to (iii).

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Office remark shows that all the respondents are not served.
The civil revision application is admitted and pending for final hearing.
2. Learned advocate for the applicant shall take steps to get the civil revision application ready for final hearing. If steps are not taken within four weeks against the unserved and deceased respondents, the civil revision application will stand dismissed against those respondents without further reference to the court.

3. Learned counsel for the applicant insist that all the respondents are served and steps are taken. Office shall verify whether steps are taken and whether all the respondents are served and correct the case note.

4. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)