

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1487 OF 2019**

Mr. Mohammad Mustafa Gafor Shaikh ... Applicant

Vs.

Mr. Ramesh Jairam Gupta and Others ... Respondents

Ms. Madhura Mulay h/f. Mr. Sandeep Mishra for the
Applicant.

Mr. Mohit Bhansali for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

Civil Revision Application No. 365 of 2016

1. Conditional directions are already issued on 20th February 2026.

2. Office shall therefore verify and and treat the civil revision application as dismissed against the unserved and deceased respondent.

Interim Application No. 1487 of 2019

3. Since the civil revision application is not yet ready for final hearing, no directions can be issued for fixing early date

of hearing .

4. The interim application is therefore disposed of.
5. Remove the civil revision application from the daily board.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]